
Misericordia (0-2) -vs- Gwynedd-Mercy (2-2)
3/7/2009 at Myrtle Beach, S.C. ()

 
 

 
 
Misericordia Goals: Sean McGuigan (2); Seth Swiatkowski (1) 
Assists:
 
Gwynedd-Mercy Goals: Steven Miner (3); Stefan Hetland (2); Thomas Stewart (1); Jon-Eric Lane (1) 
Assists: Matt Houk (1); Steven Miner (1); Stefan Hetland (1); Nicholas Hummel (1); Nicholas Coan (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Steven Cesari 1st/11:04; Michael Henry 1st/08:57; Joe Lodato 1st/04:17; Brian Ratajczak 2nd/11:50; Stefan Hetland 2nd/07:09;
Brian Ratajczak 2nd/01:50; Zachary Buckley 3rd/00:48; Benjamin Brown 4th/11:11; Steven Miner 4th/10:32; Dominick Lucenti 4th/07:30;
Tim Bojanowski 4th/07:00; Ryan Blevins 4th/01:46; Michael Henry 4th/00:56; Seth Swiatkowski 4th/00:38

Date: 3/7/2009 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Misericordia 1 0 0 2 3
Gwynedd-Mercy 1 1 3 2 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Misericordia 15 6 4 8 33
Gwynedd-Mercy 2 10 9 7 28

Shots On Goal
Misericordia 9 3 4 6 22
Gwynedd-Mercy 2 5 6 4 17

Saves
Misericordia 1 4 3 2 10
Gwynedd-Mercy 8 3 4 4 19

Turnovers
Misericordia 0 0 0 0 0
Gwynedd-Mercy 0 0 0 0 0

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Misericordia 7-8 4-7 6-7 5-7 22-29

Gwynedd-Mercy
7-
10

9-
11 6-8 3-3 25-32

Ground Balls
Misericordia 6 4 5 8 23
Gwynedd-Mercy 6 7 11 9 33

Face Offs
Misericordia 1 0 0 1 2
Gwynedd-Mercy 2 2 4 3 11

Extra Man Opportunities
Misericordia 8 0 0 0 2-8
Gwynedd-Mercy 6 0 0 0 3-6



Misericordia 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

D 5 Tim Bojanowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
A 7 Lee Blair 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

M 8 Zachary Buckley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00

M 16 Ryan Blevins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00

A 18 Seth Swiatkowski 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
D 20 Don Squire 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 21 Sean McGuigan 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 - -

M 26 Joe Lodato 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-13
1-

01:00
G 30 James Scott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

D 40 Brian Ratajczak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
2-

02:00
2 J Landgraf-Kimball 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Patrick McTague 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Kelly Booth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Jimmy Colgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Edward Lino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

34 Dominick Lucenti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
37 John Peruso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 2-13
8-

08:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 James Scott 60:00 7 10 L



Gwynedd-Mercy 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
G 2 Kevin Hens 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
A 5 Matt Houk 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
M 8 Thomas Stewart 1 0 1 7 4 0 0 - -

A 12 Steven Miner 3 1 4 6 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30

A 13 Stefan Hetland 2 1 3 3 2 0 0 -
1-

01:00
D 17 Noah Achor 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
M 21 Nicholas Coan 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 - -
M 38 Jon-Eric Lane 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 - -

D 44 Michael Henry 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 -
2-

02:00

D 45 Benjamin Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
3 Craig Trueblood 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
6 Sean Kelley 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
10 Tom Dempsey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Brian Santoleri 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
18 Nicholas Hummel 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
22 Jonathan Schmitt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

31 Steven Cesari 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
32 Benjamin Glacken 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 - -
33 Robert Kats 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 11-13 -
35 Michael Genna 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
37 Robert Lutts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 7 5 12 20 34 0 0 11-13
6-

05:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
2 Kevin Hens 60:00 3 19 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MIML GMML
1st 08:13 Sean McGuigan Unassisted 1 0
1st 06:24 Stefan Hetland Steven Miner 1 1
2nd 15:00 Steven Miner Unassisted 1 2
3rd 13:56 Stefan Hetland Unassisted 1 3
3rd 06:13 Steven Miner Stefan Hetland 1 4
3rd 03:43 Jon-Eric Lane Matt Houk 1 5
4th 10:24 Sean McGuigan Unassisted 2 5
4th 06:18 Steven Miner Nicholas Coan 2 6
4th 02:50 Thomas Stewart Nicholas Hummel 2 7
4th 00:46 Seth Swiatkowski Unassisted 3 7

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 11:04 GMML Steven Cesari 00:30 PUSHING
1st 08:57 GMML Michael Henry 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
1st 04:17 MIML Joe Lodato 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 11:50 MIML Brian Ratajczak 01:00 CONDUCT FOUL
2nd 07:09 GMML Stefan Hetland 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 01:50 MIML Brian Ratajczak 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 00:48 MIML Zachary Buckley 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 11:11 GMML Benjamin Brown 01:00 PUSHING
4th 10:32 GMML Steven Miner 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 07:30 MIML Dominick Lucenti 01:00 TRIPPING
4th 07:00 MIML Tim Bojanowski 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 01:46 MIML Ryan Blevins 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 00:56 GMML Michael Henry 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 00:38 MIML Seth Swiatkowski 01:00 SLASHING


